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COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND LIFE SCIENCES DEPARTMENTS 

 

DEPARTMENT 

NAME 

DEPARTMENT HEAD & 

DEPARTMENT EXTENSION 

LEADER 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

ASSISTANT 

BOX/ 

ADDRESS 

PHONE/FAX 

Agricultural & 

Extension Education 

James L. Flowers, Head 

(flowersj@ncsu.edu) 

Pamela Wells 

(pbwells@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7607        

211 Ricks  

Tel:  5-2707  

Fax: 5-1965 

 KSU Jayaratne 

ksjayara@ncsu.edu 

Meg Smigielska (5-2241) 

(mbsmigie@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7607 

201 Ricks  

Tel:  5-2380 

Fax: 3-1169 

Agricultural & 

Resource Economics 

Charles D. Safley, Head 

(charles_safley@ncsu.edu) 

Jean Weatherford (5-3107) 

(jzweathe@ncsu.edu) 

Box 8109      

3350 Nelson  

Tel:  5-3107 

Fax: 5-6268 

 DEL* VACANT Jennifer St. Jean 

(jmstjean@ncsu.edu)  

  

Animal Science M. Todd See, Head 

(todd_see@ncsu.edu) 

Jayne Yoder (3-3829) 

(jsyoder@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7621        

123 Polk  

Tel:  5-2755 

Fax: 5-6884 

 Matt Poore, DEL* 

(matt_poore@ncsu.edu)  

VACANT Box 7621 

101 Polk 

Tel:  5-7798 

Fax: 5-6884 

Applied Ecology 
 

Harry Daniels, Head 

(hdaniels@ncsu.edu) 

W. Greg Cope, DEL* 

(gcope@ncsu.edu) 

Susan Marschalk (5-4662) 

(susanm@ncsu.edu) 

 

Box 7617        
127 D. Clark Lab 

Tel:  5-4589 

Fax: 5-5327 

Biological & 

Agricultural 

Engineering 

Garry Grabow, Interim Head   

(5-6700) 

(glgrabow@gw.ncsu.edu) 

 VACANT (5-6701) 

 

Box 7625        

102 Weaver  

Tel:  5-2694 

Fax: 5-6719 

 Michael Burchell (3-7348) 

(mrburche@ncsu.edu)  

Christina Shepard (3-2192) 

(cbshepar@ncsu.edu)  

Box 7625  

203 Weaver 

Tel:  5-6784 

Fax:  5-6772 

Crop Science Jeff Mullahey, Head 

(jjmullah@ncsu.edu) 

Kathy Kelly 

(kjkelly3@ncsu.edu) 

 

Susan Wassmer 

sawassmer@ncsu.edu 

Box 7620       

2207 Williams  

 

Box 7620 

2207 Williams  

Tel:  5-2647 

Fax: 5-7959 

 

Tel: 5-2648 

Fax: 5-7959 

 

Entomology 

Wes Watson, Interim Head 

(wwatson@ncsu.edu) 

Michele Sabatelli (5-2620) 

(mmsabate@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7613       

2301 Gardner  

Tel:  5-2746 

Fax: 5-7746 

 

 

Jack S. Bacheler, DEL * 

(jack_bacheler@ncsu.edu) 

VACANT 2309 Gardner  Tel:  5-8877  

Fax: 5-7746 

Food, Bioprocessing 

& Nutrition Sciences 

Christopher Daubert, Head 

(cdaubert@ncsu.edu) 

Fred Jimenez (3-2061) 

(fmjimene@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7624 

100 Schaub  

Tel:  5-2951 

Fax: 5-4694 

 David P. Green, DEL* 

(dave_green@ncsu.edu) 

 

VACANT Box 7624 

129 Schaub 
CMAST 
303 College 

Circle 
Morehead City, 

NC 28557 

Tel:  5-2951 

Fax: 5-7124 
Ph:  252-222-

6330 
fax:  252-222-
6335 

Horticultural Science John Dole, Head 

(jmdole@ncsu.edu) 

Michelle Healey 

(mmhealey@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7609        

120 Kilgore  

Tel:  5-3131 

Fax: 5-7747 

 

 

Joe Neal, DEL* 

(jcneal@ncsu.edu) 

 262 Kilgore  Tel:  5-9379 

Fax: 5-2505 

Molecular and 

Structural 

Biochemistry 

Stuart Maxwell, Interim Head 

(esmaxwel@ncsu.edu) 

Nancy House (5-5697) 

(nahouse@ncsu.edu)  

 

Box 7622       

128 Polk  

Tel: 5-5680 

Tel:  5-5681 

Fax: 5-2047 

Plant & Microbial 

Biology 

Margaret E. Daub, Head (3-3807) 

(margaret_daub@ncsu.edu) 

VACANT Box 7612      

2115 Gardner  

Tel:  5-2727 

Fax: 5-3436 

Plant Pathology Eric Davis, Head 

(rick@ncsu.edu) 

Marci Walker  

(mwwalke2@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7616       

2510 Thomas 

Tel:  5-6498 

Fax: 5-7716 
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Prestage Department 

of Poultry Science 

Mike Williams, Head 

(cmw@ncsu.edu) 

Joan Davis 

(jmdavi12@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7608        

203 Scott  

Tel:  5-2626  

Fax: 5-2625 

 

 

 Lynn Strother 

(lstroth@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7608 

229 Scott  

Tel: 5-2621 

Fax: 5-7070 

Soil Science Mike Vepraskas, Interim Head 

(sscmjv@ncsu.edu) 

VACANT Box 7619         

2234 Williams  

Tel: 5- 2655 

Fax: 5- 2167 

 Deanna Osmond, DEL* 

(dosmond@ncsu.edu) 

 3403D 

Williams  

Tel: 5-7303 

Statistics Montse Fuentes, Head (5-1921)                                

(montse_fuentes@ncsu.edu) 

Michele Wolfe (5-0610) 

(mbwolfe2@ncsu.edu)  

Box 8203        
5109 SAS Hall 

Tel:  5-2528 

        5-1944 

Fax: 5-7591 

Youth, Family, and 

Community Sciences 

Carolyn Dunn, Head (5-9142) 

(pcdunn@ncsu.edu) 

Geri Bushel (5-9136) 

(gbushel@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7606   
512 Brickhaven 

Tel:   

Fax: 5-4241 

 Sarah D. Kirby, DEL* 

(sdkirby@ncsu.edu) 

 Box 7606   
512 Brickhaven 

Tel:  5-9154 

Fax: 5-4241 

 ∗Department Extension Leader 

 

Office of the Dean 

DEAN’S UNIT 

HEADS 

Richard H. Linton 

Dean  

(richard_linton@ncsu.edu) 

Julie Ridenour  (5-2818) 

(jhrideno@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7601 

112 Patterson  

Tel:  5-2668 

Fax: 5-6980 

Associate Dean for 

Administration 

Sylvia Blankenship (5-6213) 

(sylvia_blankenship@ncsu.edu) 

Claudia Mello (5-8372) 

(claudia_mello@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7601 

110 Patterson  

Tel:  5-6213 

Fax: 5-6980 

Asst. to the Dean & 

Director of 

Commodity 

Relations 

Tom Monaco (5-6963) 

(tom_monaco@ncsu.edu) 

Claudia Mello (5-8372) 

(claudia_mello@ncsu.edu) 

 

Box 7601 

110 Patterson 

Tel:  5-6963 

Fax: 5-6980 

CALS 

Communications 

Richard Campbell (3-3128) 

(rtcampbe@ncsu.edu) 

Carolyn Alvarado (3-3125) 

(caalvara@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7603 

Butler Bldg 

Tel:  3-3128 

Fax: 5-8602 

Assistant Dean  

For Diversity 

Lisa Guion, (3-0489) 

(laguion@ncsu.edu) 

Alex Graves (Interim Director) (3-

0635) 

(akgraves@ncsu.edu) 

LaTosha Bradley (3-0739) 

(lymoore@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7601 

104 Patterson 

Tel:  3-0489 

 Fax: 5-5266 

Assistant Dean for 

Business Operations 

Robert Watling (5-0919) 

(robert_watling@ncsu.edu) 

 

Carolyn Richardson (5-6378) 

(cmrichar@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7644 

4A Patterson 

Hall 

Tel:  5-6378 

Fax: 5-3074 

Director of Budgets Joyce L. Munro (3-3977) 

(jlmunro@ncsu.edu) 

Carolyn Richardson (5-6378) 

(cmrichar@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7644 

210D Patterson 

Tel:  5-6378 

Fax: 5-3074 

Director, College 

Research 

Administration 

(Contracts & 

Grants) 

Dollie Moore (5-6226) 

(dollie_moore@ncsu.edu) 

Josh McIntyre (3-1743) 

(josh_mcintyre@ncsu.edu) 

18 Patterson Tel:  3-1743 

Fax: 3-3493 

Assistant Dean of 

CALS Personnel  

Rebecca Zuvich (5-2641) 

(rbzuvich@ncsu.edu) 

Claudia Mello (5-8372) 

(claudia_mello@ncsu.edu) 

 

Box 7917 

220 Patterson 

Tel:  5-2708 

Fax: 3-2617 

Assistant Dean, 

College 

Advancement 

Keith D. Oakley (5-9262) 

(keith_oakley@ncsu.edu) 

VACANT Box 7645 

512 

Brickhaven 

Tel:  5-2000 

Fax:  5-5274 

Alumni & Friends 

Society 

Celeste Brogden (5-7857) 

(celeste_brogdon@ncsu.edu) 

Katie Gazda (5-3035) 

(kngazda@ncsu.edu)  

 

Box 7645 

512 
Brickhaven 

Tel:  5-7857 

Fax:  5-5274 

 

Exec. Dir. of Dev., 

Extension 

Virginia Yopp (3-0136) 

(vlyopp@ncsu.edu) 

Kaitlin O’Toole  (5-1680) 

(kotoole@ncsu.edu) 

 

Box 7645 

512 

Brickhaven 

Tel: 5-2000 

Fax: 5-5274 
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Exec. Dir., NCAF and 

NCTF - Business 

Team 

Kathy B. Kennel (5-9259) 

(kathy_kennel@ncsu.edu) 

 

Karen Czekay (3-8292) 

(kmmartel@ncsu.edu) 

 

Box 7645 

512 

Brickhaven 

Tel:  5-2000 

Fax:  5-5274 

Exec. DOD CALS & 

Dir. Of Dev., 

NCARS/ Corp & Fdn 

Catherine Maxwell (3-8294) 

(catherine_maxwell@ncsu.edu) 

 

VACANT Box 7645 

512 

Brickhaven 

Tel:  5-2000 

Fax:  5-5274 

Exec. Dir. of ECA 

Foundation 

Chris Cammarene-Wessel  

(5-7678) 

(chris_wessel@ncsu.edu) 

Susan Ayscue (3-7989) 

(susan_ayscue@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7645 

512 

Brickhaven 

Tel:  5-2000 

Fax:  5-5274 

Dir. Of Dev.,  JCRA 

& Horticultural 

Sciences 

Sonia Murphy (3-0637) 

(sonia_murphy@ncsu.edu)  

Ellen Binder (5-8467) 

(erbinder@ncsu.edu) 

 

Box 7645 

512 

Brickhaven 

Tel:  5-2000 

Fax:  5-5274 

 

Dir. Gift Planning De Teague  (3-2950) 

(de_teague@ncsu.edu) 

Kaitlin O’Toole  (5-1680) 

(kotoole@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7645 
512 Brickhaven 

Tel:  5-2000 

Fax:  5-5274 

Dir of Dev, 4-H VACANT Kaitlin O’Toole  (5-1680) 

(kotoole@ncsu.edu) 

  

A C A D E M I C   P R O G R A M S   A D M I N I S T R A T I O N 

Assoc. Dean & 

Director 

Sam Pardue (5-2614) 

(slpposc@ncsu.edu) 

 Julie Holder (5-9716) 

 (jholder@ncsu.edu ) 

Box 7642 

111 Patterson 

Tel:  5-2614 

Fax: 5- 5266 

Assistant Director Derek Aday (5-7484) 

(ddaday@ncsu.edu)   

Julie Holder (5-9716) 

 (jholder@ncsu.edu ) 

Box 7642 

111 Patterson  

Tel:  5-2614 

Fax: 5- 5266 

Assistant Director & 

Director, Agricultural 

Institute 

Beth Wilson (5-7035) 

(bwilson@ncsu.edu) 

Alease Hancock (5-3248) 

(amhancoc@ncsu.edu) 

 

Box 7642 

100 Patterson  

Tel:  5-3248 

Fax: 3-1421 

Coordinator of 

Distance Education 

Programs 

Derek Aday (5-7484) 

(ddaday@ncsu.edu)   

Ashley McCreery (5-2614) 

(aamccree@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7642 

111 Patterson 

Tel:  5-2614 

Fax: 5-5266 

Coordinator of 

Recruiting & First 

Year Experiences 

Tricia Buddin (5-9712) 

(pmbuddin@ncsu.edu) 

Ashley McCreery (5-2614) 

(aamccree@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7642 

111 Patterson 

Tel:  5-2614 

Fax: 5- 5266 

Career Services Sara Lane (5-3249) 

(sjlane@ncsu.edu) 

 

 

Box 7642 

111 Patterson  

Tel:  5-3249 

Fax: 5-5266 

College Academic; 

Admin Technology 

(CAAT) 

Kevin Lee (3-4398) 

kflee@ncsu.edu 

 Box 7642 

 

 

 

(caat_help@ncsu.edu) (caat_help@ncsu.edu)  Box 7572 

321 Patterson 

Help 

Tel:  5-6777 

R E S E A R C H   A D M I N I S T R A T I O N 
Associate Dean & 

Director 

Steve Lommel 

(steve_lommel@ncsu.edu) 

Andrea Lee (3-1740) 

(allee4@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7643     

201 Patterson  

Tel:  5-2717 

Fax:  5-7745 

Associate Director David Monks (3-1946) 

(david_monks@ncsu.edu) 
Andrea Lee (3-1740) 

(allee4@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7643 

201 Patterson 

Tel: 5-2717 

Fax: 5-7745 

Assistant Director Rebecca Boston 

(boston@ncsu.edu)  

Cindy Conyers  (3-1742) 

 (crlindle@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7643 

201 Patterson 

Tel: 5-3390 

Fax: 5-7745 

NCARS Special 

Project, Manager 

Roger Crickenberger (3-1745) 

(roger_crickenberger@ncsu.edu) 

Cindy Conyers  (3-1742) 

 (crlindle@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7643 

201 Patterson 

Tel: 5-2717 

Fax: 5-7745 

Director of Research 

Partnerships 

Deborah Thompson (5-9720) 

(dmt@ncsu.edu) 

Andrea Lee (3-1740) 

(allee4@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7643 

201 Patterson 

Tel:  5-2717 

Fax: 5-7745 

Assistant Director 

and Research 

Operations Manager, 

University Field Labs 

Reid Evans, Director (3-1518) 

(reid_evans@ncsu.edu) 

Andrea Lee (3-1740) 

(allee4@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7643   

201 Patterson  

Tel:  5-2823 

Fax: 5-6338 

 

Grants Coordinator 

Christy Sandy (3-3150) 

(clsandy@ncsu.edu) 

Cindy Conyers (3-1742) 

(crlindle@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7643 

201 Patterson 

Tel: 3-3150 

Fax: 5-7745 

Phytotron Carole H. Saravitz, Director Sam Cho (5-0436) Box 7618,  Tel:  5-2779 
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(5-2779) 

(carole@unity.ncsu.edu) 

(sycho2@ncsu.edu) 2003 Gardner  Fax:  5-7745 

Research Stations Sandy Stewart 

(sandy.stewart@ncagr.gov) 

VACANT Box 7601          

NCSU Raleigh 

Tel:  733-3236 

Fax: 733-1754 

IPM Center Director Frank Louws 

(franklouws@ncsu.edu) 

Clarissa Spencer 

(caspenc3@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7553 
1730 Varsity Dr. 

Suite 110 
Venture IV 

Tel:  3-8177 

Fax: 3-1114 

NC Research 

Campus (Plants for 

Human Health 

Institute) 

Mary Ann Lila 

(mlila@ncsu.edu) 

Susan Nealey 

(sadotson@ncsu.edu) 

600 Laureate 

Way 

Kannapolis, NC 

28081 

Tel: 704-250-5400 

Fax: 704-250-

5409 

E X T E N S I O N   A D M I N I S T R A T I O N 
Interim Associate Dean 

& Director 

Rich Bonanno 

(abonann@ncsu.edu) 

 

Jeanine Gaul (5-1372) Temp 

(jegaul@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7602    

120 Patterson  

Tel:  5-2813 

Fax: 5-3135 

Director of Marketing 

and Communication 

for CES 

Timothy “Justin” Moore 
(5.1371) 
tjmoore3@ncsu.edu 

N/A Box 7602    

120 Patterson 

Tel:  5-1371 

Fax: 5-3135 

Director, County 

Operations 

Sheri Schwab (5-1381) 

slschwabb@ncsu.edu  

Laurie Edwards 

lfedwar3@ncsu.edu 

120 Patterson 

 

Tel:  5-1370 

Fax: 5-3135 

Director, Natural 

Resources Leadership 

Institute and Extension 

OD Specialist 

Mary Lou Addor 

(mladdor@ncsu.edu)  

N/A Box 7569 

214 Patterson 

Tel: 5-9602 

Fax: 5-3135 

Extension Information 

Technology  

Rhonda Conlon, Director  

(rconlon@ncsu.edu) 

Dana Temple (5-8440) 

(dhtemple@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7641 
512 Brickhaven Dr.  

Tel:  5-5893 

Fax: 3-8257 

Deputy Director & 

State Program Leader, 

ANR/CRD 

Tom Melton 

(tmelton@ncsu.edu) 

Karla Frizzelle 

(kfrizze@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7653 

216 Patterson 

212 Patterson 

Tel: 5-3252 

Fax: 5-5950 

Associate State 

Program Leader, CRD 

Dr. Susan Jakes 

seschef@ncsu.edu 

N/A Box 7656 

218 Patterson  

Tel: 5-9161 

Fax: 5-5950 

Associate Professor and 

Extension Specialist 

Dr. Loren Fisher 

(lfishe1@ncsu.edu ) 

N/A Box 7620 

4216 Williams 

Tel: 5-4059 

Fax: 5-3332 

Natural Resources – 

Assoc. Dean of 

Research 

Dr. Bob Bardon (5-5575) 

Assistant Dean of Extension 

and Department Extension 

Leader 

rebardon@ncsu.edu 

Robin Hughes (3-0152) 

(rwhughes@ncsu.edu) 

Box 8008 

Jordan Hall 

Addition 4233 

Tel: 3-0152 

Fax: 5-7231 

Fax: 56883 

State Program Leader 

Youth Development 

and Family & 

Consumer Sciences 

Carolyn Dunn 

(pcdunn@ncsu.edu)  

Geri Bushel (5-9136) 

(gbushel@ncsu.edu) 

 

Box 7606 

512 Brickhaven 

Tel: 5-3242 

Fax: 5-3483 

 

District Extension 

Director South Central 

Dist. 

Clinton McRae 

(camcrae@ncsu.edu) 

Leigh Watkins (5-8430) 

(lawatki3@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7604 

110 Ricks  

Tel: 5-8433 

Fax:5-4702 

District Extension 

Director North Central 

Dist. 

Jim Cowden 

(jccowden@ncsu.edu) 

Sandy Kanupp 

(sjkanupp@ncsu.edu) 
455 Research Dr. 

Mills River, NC 

28759 

Tel: 828-687-0570 

Fax: 828-681-0692 

District Extension 

Director Southeast 

Dist. 

Keith Walters (910-875-3461) 

(kbwalter@ncsu.edu) 

 

Suzanne Hugus (5-8429) 

smtal@ncsu.edu 

 

Box 7604 

112 Ricks 

 

Tel: 5-8429 

District Extension 

Director Northeast 

Dist. (Interim) 

Daniel Smith 

(dbsmith4@ncsu.edu) 

Evelyn Stahling (5-8431) 

(evelyn_stahling@ncsu.edu) 

Box 7604 

104 Ricks 

 

Tel: 5-8436 

District Extension 

Director West Dist. 

Eric Caldwell (828-687-0570) 

encaldwe@ncsu.edu 

Janice Dotson (Ext 122) 

(jldotson@ncsu.edu) 

Mills River Tel: (Ext 121) 

828-687-0570 
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